
North Ulster Car Club
Nutts Corner Sprint
Saturday 8th March

Overall Results
No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
30   John Morgan                                       151  93.60 98.67 2.38 29.42 16.07  7.24 27.52 16.04  93.60 2.21 27.27 15.81  7.17 25.61 15.53  93.60 2.21 27.27 15.81  7.17 25.61 15.53 
111  Pat Roche                                         152  96.49101.39 2.10 30.00 16.37  7.54  97.01 2.11 28.25 16.36  7.26 26.94 16.09  96.49 2.13 28.01 15.99  7.21 26.88 16.27 
401  David Hawthorn                                    153 100.12106.74 2.34 31.89 26.51 29.60 17.30 101.64 2.21 28.93 17.02  7.84 28.45 16.15 100.12 2.15 28.27 16.83  7.74 28.06 17.07 
40   Andy Hawthorn                                     154 100.49100.49 2.33 28.70 16.80  7.68 28.34 16.64 101.70 2.44 28.89 16.62  7.77 28.80 17.18 101.93 2.58 28.91 16.79  7.75 28.48 17.42 
46   Michael Roche                                     155 103.72107.00 2.51  6.83 42.56  8.00 21.43 25.67 103.72 2.65 30.79 16.91  7.97 28.68 16.72 FAIL 2.37 29.64 16.85  7.99  
8    Gordon Buckley                                    96 103.86108.03 2.44 31.27 17.91  8.25 30.40 17.76 104.92 2.37 29.98 17.39  8.29 29.35 17.54 103.86 2.35 29.64 17.89 30.46 39.21 
86   Graham Boyce                                      77 105.92106.47 2.42 30.21 18.02  8.31 29.44 18.07 107.17 2.45 30.49 17.96  8.26 29.79 18.22 105.92 2.35 29.94 17.72  8.43 29.55 17.93 
331  John Donnelly                                     148 106.13112.80 2.34 39.91 70.55 58.19 27.08 108.11 2.29 30.95 18.29 19.49 106.13 2.30 30.03 18.12  8.30 49.58 
47   Thomas Corey                                      149 110.35111.78 2.23 19.74 50.45 18.16 110.35 2.81 32.08 18.50  8.37 30.28 18.31 122.19 2.18 41.93 19.27  8.70 31.24 18.87 
90   Henry Campbell                                    1310 111.30116.01 2.72 33.76 19.44  8.96 32.15 18.98 111.36 2.71 31.77 19.07  8.81 30.34 18.66 111.30 2.68 31.52 19.05  
147  Gerard O'Connell                                  1111 112.53112.53 2.43 31.77 19.21  8.77 31.22 19.13 116.07 2.66 33.22 19.43  8.94 32.31 19.51 113.17 2.46 31.85 18.98  8.86 31.32 19.70 
18   Chris Bailie                                      1312 112.59116.89 2.82 34.29 19.35  8.84 32.48 19.11 112.59 2.83 32.37 18.87  8.75 43.23  6.54 112.78 2.82 32.20 18.85  9.16 30.82 18.93 
22   David Laird                                       1213 113.39115.16 2.07 32.88 19.65  9.20 31.81 19.55 113.39 2.22 31.79 19.51  9.15 31.19 19.53         
133  Wesley McCreary                                   214 113.41113.44 2.54 32.35 19.10  9.32 30.96 19.17 116.03 2.67 33.27 19.51  9.20 31.76 19.62 113.41 2.59 32.46 19.22  9.06 30.96 14.74 
14   Barry Morris                                      1215 114.23FAIL 2.14 34.78 20.19 114.59 2.19 33.07 19.53  8.84 31.62 19.34 114.23 2.24 32.84 19.68  8.84 31.29 19.34 
714  Steven Hawthorn                                   716 114.67119.64 2.44 33.36 23.21  9.03 31.57 20.03 116.49 2.53 33.23 19.82  9.00 31.93 19.98 114.67 2.50 32.32 19.88  8.80 31.51 19.66 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                417 115.24115.98 2.56 33.48 19.67  9.08 31.83 19.36 118.71 2.42 32.98 20.57  8.86 45.36  8.52 115.24 2.40 32.75 19.55  8.94 32.12 19.48 
74   Colin McBride                                     418 115.51116.24 3.15 33.29 20.04  9.07 31.08 19.61 115.51 2.98 32.88 19.84  9.10 48.80  1.91 115.73 2.83 32.21 19.65  9.05 31.64 20.35 
41   Alan Roddy                                        6B19 115.69115.90 3.11 32.51 19.83  9.18 31.62 19.65 115.85 2.72 33.22 19.75  9.00 31.67 19.49 115.69 2.62 32.41 19.63  9.00 32.34 19.69 
551  Alan Atcheson                                     1120 115.83117.17 2.84 33.29 19.86  9.11 31.97 20.10 116.25 2.84 33.11 19.73  9.15 32.04 19.38 115.83 2.81 32.85 19.56  9.03 32.21 19.37 
15   Jonny Hair                                        221 115.84116.58 2.64 32.85 19.78  9.51 31.95 19.85 117.62 2.64 33.55 19.59  9.29 32.73 19.82 115.84 2.56 33.02 19.65  9.24 31.82 19.55 
103  Adrian Kielt                                      1222 117.00117.00 2.22 33.84 20.09  9.18 32.05 19.62 118.89 2.36 34.03 19.72  9.13 34.14 19.51 118.48 2.38 34.98 19.66  9.13 32.90 19.43 
5551 Patrick Gillian                                   1223 117.54117.54 2.48 34.17 19.86  8.96 32.68 19.39 118.23 2.36 34.26 19.94  8.93 32.81 19.93 117.57 2.38 34.39 20.27  8.93 31.98 19.62 
741  David McMullan                                    724 117.55133.04 3.03 36.60 28.12  9.28 34.35 21.66 119.26 3.01 34.17 20.43  8.81 32.53 20.31 117.55 2.67 34.23 20.38  8.85 31.54 19.88 
17   Christopher Gillespie                             1125 117.62118.51 3.12 34.94 19.45  9.01 32.52 19.47 118.79 2.98 34.36 19.97  8.95 32.81 19.72 117.62 2.86 34.21 19.64  9.04 32.29 19.58 
121  Seamus Murray                                     1126 118.64119.56 2.74 33.88 20.40  9.48 32.75 20.31 120.45 3.00 34.43 20.49  9.30 32.97 20.26 118.64 2.68 33.48 20.26  9.36 32.58 20.25 
7    David Gibson                                      227 120.07120.07 3.10 34.10 20.46  9.45 32.72 20.24 124.62 2.93 36.66 20.85  9.60 34.08 20.50 122.77 2.94 34.89 20.64  9.41 34.40 20.49 
4711 Catherine Donnelly                                1428 120.58130.08 2.16 39.46 21.80  9.58 35.68 21.40 120.58 2.09 34.50 20.71  9.09 33.47 20.72 121.26 2.10 34.65 20.50  9.79 33.61 20.61 
123  Robert Haslett                                    6B29 120.73120.73 2.58 33.92 20.53  9.58 33.01 21.11 122.05 2.81 35.42 20.71  9.47 32.87 20.77 120.73 2.58 33.92 20.53  9.58 33.01 21.11 
174  Philip Wylie                                      1630 121.12123.37 2.69 35.24 21.13  9.54 33.73 21.04 123.64 2.72 35.06 21.08  9.48 34.31 20.99 121.12 2.64 34.19 20.66  9.46 33.65 20.52 
71   Tom Lawther                                       231 121.40121.40 2.58 34.50 20.71  9.42 33.71 20.48                
33   Paul Murray                                       332 121.69125.61 2.41 35.85 21.03  9.82 34.79 21.71 124.26 2.51 36.54 20.60  9.82 34.22 20.57 121.69 2.41 34.48 20.42  9.73 34.03 20.62 
70   Chris Rogan                                       6A33 121.78121.86 2.66 34.41 20.78  9.70 33.73 20.58 122.50 2.88 34.72 20.98  9.61 33.48 20.83 121.78 2.97 34.37 20.64  9.70 33.21 20.89 
23   Gary Milligan                                     6A34 122.23125.27 2.85 36.09 22.70  9.53 33.38 20.72 124.43 2.66 35.20 21.53  9.69 34.07 21.28 122.23 2.67 34.79 20.84  9.64 33.54 20.75 
48   William Patterson                                 1635 122.30125.03 3.09 35.72 21.15  9.58 34.17 21.32 126.73 3.04 36.44 20.67  9.60 34.53 22.45 122.30 2.70 34.69 21.15  9.51 33.43 20.82 
611  James Orr                                         6A36 122.47FAIL 2.83 63.81 37.77 51.03 126.26 5.08 35.93 21.02  9.73 34.16 20.34 122.47 2.82 36.21 20.76  9.54 32.99 20.15 
62   Stephen  Strain                                   1637 123.21126.80 2.59 37.25 21.69  9.93 33.22 22.12 123.21 2.54 35.85 20.83  9.59 33.67 20.73 127.72 2.82 34.99 20.73  9.67 38.85 20.66 
34   William Hutton                                    6A38 124.18127.58 3.01 36.15 22.32  9.58 34.59 21.93 126.53 2.89 36.06 21.60  9.51 34.95 21.52 124.18 2.81 35.30 21.24  9.48 33.94 21.41 
171  Kevin McLaughlin                                  6B39 124.48127.86 3.18 36.55 21.80  9.84 34.78 21.71 126.78 2.98 36.43 21.41  9.82 34.93 21.21 124.48 2.81 35.16 21.14  9.98 34.22 21.17 
154  David Evans                                       6A40 124.82130.15 2.88 37.38 22.91 10.07 35.24 21.67 127.72 2.99 35.60 21.30  9.99 36.28 21.56 124.82 2.74 35.30 21.19 10.03 34.42 21.14 
1147 Stephen  Walsh                                    141 124.83124.83 2.94 34.80 21.78  9.72 34.64 20.95 125.80 2.77 36.19 21.47  9.67 34.51 21.19 125.67 2.83 35.31 21.54  9.70 34.39 21.90 
555  David Irwin                                       1142 125.58126.48 2.87 35.63 21.65 10.01 34.57 21.75 128.17 2.90 36.07 21.97  9.94 35.74 21.55 125.58 2.77 35.73 21.52  9.90 34.23 21.43 
4    Drexel Gillespie                                  1043 125.62133.98 2.84 36.12 21.78  9.99 41.54 21.71 127.71 3.19 36.42 21.30  9.86 35.47 21.47 125.62 2.88 35.96 21.40  9.88 34.62 20.88 
73   Robert Davison                                    1644 127.11127.65 3.04 36.41 22.01 10.05 34.55 21.59 128.57 2.58 37.51 21.91  9.88 34.58 22.11 127.11 2.67 36.14 21.86 10.00 34.84 21.60 
77   Dessi McLaughlin                                  6A45 128.25FAIL 2.82 131.53 2.86 38.48 22.20 10.09 35.78 22.12 128.25 2.63 37.28 21.70  9.97 34.99 21.68 
878  Kyle Elder                                        6B46 129.57130.80 2.56 36.62 22.89 10.55 35.54 22.64 132.80 2.56 38.58 22.39 10.50 36.28 22.49 129.57 2.61 36.30 22.33 10.62 35.31 22.40 
79   Anthony Upton                                     247 130.28131.47 3.04 37.23 22.34 10.28 36.27 22.31 133.43 3.07 38.96 22.37 10.26 36.61 22.16 130.28 2.96 36.93 21.90 10.35 36.23 21.91 
161  Iain Morgan                                       148 132.95137.61 3.18 36.96 26.28 10.49 36.64 24.06 133.90 3.49 38.44 22.61 11.11 36.35 21.90 132.95 3.12 38.94 22.83 10.28 35.97 21.81 
26   Lewis Dunlop                                      149 133.05134.83 2.80 37.93 23.27 10.65 37.10 23.08 135.14 2.78 38.27 23.22 11.03 36.83 23.01 133.05 2.85 37.31 22.71 10.73 36.72 22.73 
51   James Davidson                                    150 133.36164.67 2.76 37.87 23.56 10.66 36.28 53.54 135.86 2.67 38.24 23.60 11.02 36.74 23.59 133.36 2.87 37.92 23.41 10.69 35.97 22.50 
5    Jim Davidson                                      151 139.69146.55 2.73 39.67 27.32 11.88 39.14 25.81 140.01 2.77 39.20 24.85 10.97 37.87 24.35 139.69 2.80 39.61 24.32 11.43 37.14 24.39 
55   Conn Williamson                                   1652 140.82141.83 3.89 40.96 23.76 10.96 39.00 23.26 145.20 3.29 43.28 23.98 10.73 40.40 23.52 140.82 2.77 41.24 23.42 10.82 39.94 22.63 
44   Robert Morgan                                     1353 FAILFAIL 2.92 45.94 24.44                
102  Thomas Purdy                                      1154                       
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Class 1

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
1147 Stephen  Walsh                                    11 124.83124.83 2.94 34.80 21.78  9.72 34.64 20.95 125.80 2.77 36.19 21.47  9.67 34.51 21.19 125.67 2.83 35.31 21.54  9.70 34.39 21.90 
161  Iain Morgan                                       12 132.95137.61 3.18 36.96 26.28 10.49 36.64 24.06 133.90 3.49 38.44 22.61 11.11 36.35 21.90 132.95 3.12 38.94 22.83 10.28 35.97 21.81 
26   Lewis Dunlop                                      13 133.05134.83 2.80 37.93 23.27 10.65 37.10 23.08 135.14 2.78 38.27 23.22 11.03 36.83 23.01 133.05 2.85 37.31 22.71 10.73 36.72 22.73 
51   James Davidson                                    14 133.36164.67 2.76 37.87 23.56 10.66 36.28 53.54 135.86 2.67 38.24 23.60 11.02 36.74 23.59 133.36 2.87 37.92 23.41 10.69 35.97 22.50 
5    Jim Davidson                                      15 139.69146.55 2.73 39.67 27.32 11.88 39.14 25.81 140.01 2.77 39.20 24.85 10.97 37.87 24.35 139.69 2.80 39.61 24.32 11.43 37.14 24.39 

Class 2

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
133  Wesley McCreary                                   21 113.41113.44 2.54 32.35 19.10  9.32 30.96 19.17 116.03 2.67 33.27 19.51  9.20 31.76 19.62 113.41 2.59 32.46 19.22  9.06 30.96 14.74 
15   Jonny Hair                                        22 115.84116.58 2.64 32.85 19.78  9.51 31.95 19.85 117.62 2.64 33.55 19.59  9.29 32.73 19.82 115.84 2.56 33.02 19.65  9.24 31.82 19.55 
7    David Gibson                                      23 120.07120.07 3.10 34.10 20.46  9.45 32.72 20.24 124.62 2.93 36.66 20.85  9.60 34.08 20.50 122.77 2.94 34.89 20.64  9.41 34.40 20.49 
71   Tom Lawther                                       24 121.40121.40 2.58 34.50 20.71  9.42 33.71 20.48                
79   Anthony Upton                                     25 130.28131.47 3.04 37.23 22.34 10.28 36.27 22.31 133.43 3.07 38.96 22.37 10.26 36.61 22.16 130.28 2.96 36.93 21.90 10.35 36.23 21.91 

Class 3

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
33   Paul Murray                                       31 121.69125.61 2.41 35.85 21.03  9.82 34.79 21.71 124.26 2.51 36.54 20.60  9.82 34.22 20.57 121.69 2.41 34.48 20.42  9.73 34.03 20.62 

Class 4

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                41 115.24115.98 2.56 33.48 19.67  9.08 31.83 19.36 118.71 2.42 32.98 20.57  8.86 45.36  8.52 115.24 2.40 32.75 19.55  8.94 32.12 19.48 
74   Colin McBride                                     42 115.51116.24 3.15 33.29 20.04  9.07 31.08 19.61 115.51 2.98 32.88 19.84  9.10 48.80  1.91 115.73 2.83 32.21 19.65  9.05 31.64 20.35 

Class 6A

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
70   Chris Rogan                                       6A1 121.78121.86 2.66 34.41 20.78  9.70 33.73 20.58 122.50 2.88 34.72 20.98  9.61 33.48 20.83 121.78 2.97 34.37 20.64  9.70 33.21 20.89 
23   Gary Milligan                                     6A2 122.23125.27 2.85 36.09 22.70  9.53 33.38 20.72 124.43 2.66 35.20 21.53  9.69 34.07 21.28 122.23 2.67 34.79 20.84  9.64 33.54 20.75 
611  James Orr                                         6A3 122.47FAIL 2.83 63.81 37.77 51.03 126.26 5.08 35.93 21.02  9.73 34.16 20.34 122.47 2.82 36.21 20.76  9.54 32.99 20.15 
34   William Hutton                                    6A4 124.18127.58 3.01 36.15 22.32  9.58 34.59 21.93 126.53 2.89 36.06 21.60  9.51 34.95 21.52 124.18 2.81 35.30 21.24  9.48 33.94 21.41 
154  David Evans                                       6A5 124.82130.15 2.88 37.38 22.91 10.07 35.24 21.67 127.72 2.99 35.60 21.30  9.99 36.28 21.56 124.82 2.74 35.30 21.19 10.03 34.42 21.14 
77   Dessi McLaughlin                                  6A6 128.25FAIL 2.82 131.53 2.86 38.48 22.20 10.09 35.78 22.12 128.25 2.63 37.28 21.70  9.97 34.99 21.68 

Class 6B

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
41   Alan Roddy                                        6B1 115.69115.90 3.11 32.51 19.83  9.18 31.62 19.65 115.85 2.72 33.22 19.75  9.00 31.67 19.49 115.69 2.62 32.41 19.63  9.00 32.34 19.69 
123  Robert Haslett                                    6B2 120.73120.73 2.58 33.92 20.53  9.58 33.01 21.11 122.05 2.81 35.42 20.71  9.47 32.87 20.77 120.73 2.58 33.92 20.53  9.58 33.01 21.11 
171  Kevin McLaughlin                                  6B3 124.48127.86 3.18 36.55 21.80  9.84 34.78 21.71 126.78 2.98 36.43 21.41  9.82 34.93 21.21 124.48 2.81 35.16 21.14  9.98 34.22 21.17 
878  Kyle Elder                                        6B4 129.57130.80 2.56 36.62 22.89 10.55 35.54 22.64 132.80 2.56 38.58 22.39 10.50 36.28 22.49 129.57 2.61 36.30 22.33 10.62 35.31 22.40 

Class 7

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
86   Graham Boyce                                      71 105.92106.47 2.42 30.21 18.02  8.31 29.44 18.07 107.17 2.45 30.49 17.96  8.26 29.79 18.22 105.92 2.35 29.94 17.72  8.43 29.55 17.93 
714  Steven Hawthorn                                   72 114.67119.64 2.44 33.36 23.21  9.03 31.57 20.03 116.49 2.53 33.23 19.82  9.00 31.93 19.98 114.67 2.50 32.32 19.88  8.80 31.51 19.66 
741  David McMullan                                    73 117.55133.04 3.03 36.60 28.12  9.28 34.35 21.66 119.26 3.01 34.17 20.43  8.81 32.53 20.31 117.55 2.67 34.23 20.38  8.85 31.54 19.88 

Class 9

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
8    Gordon Buckley                                    91 103.86108.03 2.44 31.27 17.91  8.25 30.40 17.76 104.92 2.37 29.98 17.39  8.29 29.35 17.54 103.86 2.35 29.64 17.89 30.46 39.21 
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Class 10

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
4    Drexel Gillespie                                  101 125.62133.98 2.84 36.12 21.78  9.99 41.54 21.71 127.71 3.19 36.42 21.30  9.86 35.47 21.47 125.62 2.88 35.96 21.40  9.88 34.62 20.88 

Class 11

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
147  Gerard O'Connell                                  111 112.53112.53 2.43 31.77 19.21  8.77 31.22 19.13 116.07 2.66 33.22 19.43  8.94 32.31 19.51 113.17 2.46 31.85 18.98  8.86 31.32 19.70 
551  Alan Atcheson                                     112 115.83117.17 2.84 33.29 19.86  9.11 31.97 20.10 116.25 2.84 33.11 19.73  9.15 32.04 19.38 115.83 2.81 32.85 19.56  9.03 32.21 19.37 
17   Christopher Gillespie                             113 117.62118.51 3.12 34.94 19.45  9.01 32.52 19.47 118.79 2.98 34.36 19.97  8.95 32.81 19.72 117.62 2.86 34.21 19.64  9.04 32.29 19.58 
121  Seamus Murray                                     114 118.64119.56 2.74 33.88 20.40  9.48 32.75 20.31 120.45 3.00 34.43 20.49  9.30 32.97 20.26 118.64 2.68 33.48 20.26  9.36 32.58 20.25 
555  David Irwin                                       115 125.58126.48 2.87 35.63 21.65 10.01 34.57 21.75 128.17 2.90 36.07 21.97  9.94 35.74 21.55 125.58 2.77 35.73 21.52  9.90 34.23 21.43 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      116                       

Class 12

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
22   David Laird                                       121 113.39115.16 2.07 32.88 19.65  9.20 31.81 19.55 113.39 2.22 31.79 19.51  9.15 31.19 19.53         
14   Barry Morris                                      122 114.23FAIL 2.14 34.78 20.19 114.59 2.19 33.07 19.53  8.84 31.62 19.34 114.23 2.24 32.84 19.68  8.84 31.29 19.34 
103  Adrian Kielt                                      123 117.00117.00 2.22 33.84 20.09  9.18 32.05 19.62 118.89 2.36 34.03 19.72  9.13 34.14 19.51 118.48 2.38 34.98 19.66  9.13 32.90 19.43 
5551 Patrick Gillian                                   124 117.54117.54 2.48 34.17 19.86  8.96 32.68 19.39 118.23 2.36 34.26 19.94  8.93 32.81 19.93 117.57 2.38 34.39 20.27  8.93 31.98 19.62 

Class 13

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
90   Henry Campbell                                    131 111.30116.01 2.72 33.76 19.44  8.96 32.15 18.98 111.36 2.71 31.77 19.07  8.81 30.34 18.66 111.30 2.68 31.52 19.05  
18   Chris Bailie                                      132 112.59116.89 2.82 34.29 19.35  8.84 32.48 19.11 112.59 2.83 32.37 18.87  8.75 43.23  6.54 112.78 2.82 32.20 18.85  9.16 30.82 18.93 
44   Robert Morgan                                     133 FAILFAIL 2.92 45.94 24.44                

Class 14

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
331  John Donnelly                                     141 106.13112.80 2.34 39.91 70.55 58.19 27.08 108.11 2.29 30.95 18.29 19.49 106.13 2.30 30.03 18.12  8.30 49.58 
47   Thomas Corey                                      142 110.35111.78 2.23 19.74 50.45 18.16 110.35 2.81 32.08 18.50  8.37 30.28 18.31 122.19 2.18 41.93 19.27  8.70 31.24 18.87 
4711 Catherine Donnelly                                143 120.58130.08 2.16 39.46 21.80  9.58 35.68 21.40 120.58 2.09 34.50 20.71  9.09 33.47 20.72 121.26 2.10 34.65 20.50  9.79 33.61 20.61 

Class 15

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
30   John Morgan                                       151  93.60 98.67 2.38 29.42 16.07  7.24 27.52 16.04  93.60 2.21 27.27 15.81  7.17 25.61 15.53  93.60 2.21 27.27 15.81  7.17 25.61 15.53 
111  Pat Roche                                         152  96.49101.39 2.10 30.00 16.37  7.54  97.01 2.11 28.25 16.36  7.26 26.94 16.09  96.49 2.13 28.01 15.99  7.21 26.88 16.27 
401  David Hawthorn                                    153 100.12106.74 2.34 31.89 26.51 29.60 17.30 101.64 2.21 28.93 17.02  7.84 28.45 16.15 100.12 2.15 28.27 16.83  7.74 28.06 17.07 
40   Andy Hawthorn                                     154 100.49100.49 2.33 28.70 16.80  7.68 28.34 16.64 101.70 2.44 28.89 16.62  7.77 28.80 17.18 101.93 2.58 28.91 16.79  7.75 28.48 17.42 
46   Michael Roche                                     155 103.72107.00 2.51  6.83 42.56  8.00 21.43 25.67 103.72 2.65 30.79 16.91  7.97 28.68 16.72 FAIL 2.37 29.64 16.85  7.99  

Class 16

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run2 64ft Top Back Link Top Back Run3 64ft Top Back Link Top BackPos
174  Philip Wylie                                      161 121.12123.37 2.69 35.24 21.13  9.54 33.73 21.04 123.64 2.72 35.06 21.08  9.48 34.31 20.99 121.12 2.64 34.19 20.66  9.46 33.65 20.52 
48   William Patterson                                 162 122.30125.03 3.09 35.72 21.15  9.58 34.17 21.32 126.73 3.04 36.44 20.67  9.60 34.53 22.45 122.30 2.70 34.69 21.15  9.51 33.43 20.82 
62   Stephen  Strain                                   163 123.21126.80 2.59 37.25 21.69  9.93 33.22 22.12 123.21 2.54 35.85 20.83  9.59 33.67 20.73 127.72 2.82 34.99 20.73  9.67 38.85 20.66 
73   Robert Davison                                    164 127.11127.65 3.04 36.41 22.01 10.05 34.55 21.59 128.57 2.58 37.51 21.91  9.88 34.58 22.11 127.11 2.67 36.14 21.86 10.00 34.84 21.60 
55   Conn Williamson                                   165 140.82141.83 3.89 40.96 23.76 10.96 39.00 23.26 145.20 3.29 43.28 23.98 10.73 40.40 23.52 140.82 2.77 41.24 23.42 10.82 39.94 22.63 
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